## Case 3:17-cv-05752-EDL Document 9 Filed 10/06/17 Page 2 of 2

and one 9mm pistol magazine and maintain custody of same pursuant to 19 U.S.C. § 1605 until further Order of the Court.

Claimants of the above-described ammunition which is the subject of this action shall file their claims with Clerk of the Court, Northern District of California, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16<sup>th</sup> floor, San Francisco, California 94102 and serve a copy thereof upon the United States Attorney, Attention: Erin A. Cornell, Assistant United States Attorney, U.S. Attorney's Office, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94102, within 35 days after the date of service of the complaint in accordance with Rule G(5) of the Supplemental Rules for Admiralty or Maritime and Asset Forfeiture Claims or within 60 days after the first date of publication of the Notice of Forfeiture Action, whichever is earlier and answers to the Complaint shall be filed and served within twenty-one (21) days thereafter or within such additional time as may be allowed by the Court.

Statements of interest and answers should be filed with the Office of the Clerk, United States District Court for the Northern District of California, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 16<sup>th</sup> floor, San Francisco, California 94102, and copies should be served on Erin A. Cornell, Assistant United States Attorney, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California 94102.

Warrant of Arrest CV 17-05752 EDL

Dated: 10/12/2017

SUSAN Y. SOONG

United States District Clerk

Susan Y. Soong

Sufud Bonisans